

Carillon Park Intersection Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7154

Project No.: 17074-112

Bid Date: January 29, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

| Item No. | Description | Quantity | | Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. | |
|----------|---|--------------------|----|--|------------------------|
| | | | | PO Box 16628 Tampa, FL 33687 | |
| | | Totals--> | | 1 | \$ 1,645,948.45 |
| | | Surety-5% bond --> | | The Guarantee Company of North America | |
| | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | @ unit \$ | total \$ |
| | GENERAL | | | | |
| G-1.1 | 0101 1 Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 |
| G-2.1 | 0102 1 Maintenance of Traffic | 1 | LS | \$ 112,000.00 | \$ 112,000.00 |
| G-3.1 | 0110 1 1 Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 |
| G-3.2 | 0110 4 10 Removal of Existing Concrete | 1845 | SY | \$ 22.00 | \$ 40,590.00 |
| G-3.3 | 0120 1 Regular Excavation | 1320 | CY | \$ 33.00 | \$ 43,560.00 |
| G-3.4 | 0120 6 Embankment | 550 | CY | \$ 38.00 | \$ 20,900.00 |
| G-5.1 | 0104 10 3 Sediment Barrier | 405 | EA | \$ 2.00 | \$ 810.00 |
| G-5.2 | 0104 18 Inlet Protection System | 14 | EA | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| | Subtotal: GENERAL | | | | \$ 499,260.00 |
| | ROADWAY | | | | |
| R-1.2 | 0160 4 Type B Stabilization | 1944 | SY | \$ 27.00 | \$ 52,488.00 |
| R-2.4 | 0285709 Optional Base, Base Group 09, 10" | 1846 | SY | \$ 62.00 | \$ 114,452.00 |
| R-4.4 | 0334 1 13 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic C, 2" | 163 | TN | \$ 130.00 | \$ 21,190.00 |
| R-5.1 | 0520 2 1 Concrete Curb, Type A | 1643 | LF | \$ 26.00 | \$ 42,718.00 |
| R-5.2 | 0520 2 4 Concrete Curb, Type D | 115 | LF | \$ 29.00 | \$ 3,335.00 |
| R-5.3 | Header Curb (Pink Dye) | 1320 | LF | \$ 27.00 | \$ 35,640.00 |
| R-5.5 | 0520 70 Concrete Traffic Separator, Special - Variable Width | 236 | SY | \$ 115.00 | \$ 27,140.00 |
| R-7.1 | 0522 1 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick | 143 | SY | \$ 38.00 | \$ 5,434.00 |
| R-7.2 | InCrete Concrete Pavement | 335 | SY | \$ 108.00 | \$ 36,180.00 |
| | Subtotal: ROADWAY | | | | \$ 338,577.00 |
| | MISCELLANEOUS | | | | |
| M-13.1 | Allowance for Contract Amendment | 1 | -- | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| M-15.1 | 0580 2 2 Landscape - Relocate Tree, Palms >14' of Clear Trunk | 18 | EA | \$ 650.00 | \$ 11,700.00 |
| M-15.2 | Irrigation System Repairs | 1 | LS | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |

Carillon Park Intersection Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7154
Project No.: 17074-112
Bid Date: January 29, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

| Item No. | Description | Quantity | | Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. | |
|----------|--|--------------------|----|--|------------------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | Totals--> | | 1 | \$ 1,645,948.45 |
| | | Surety-5% bond --> | | The Guarantee Company of North America | |
| M-17.01 | 0706 3 Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers | 372 | EA | \$ 5.50 | \$ 2,046.00 |
| M-17.02 | 0711 11123 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12" for Crosswalk and Roundabout | 1117 | LF | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,909.50 |
| M-17.03 | 0711 11124 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18" for Diagonals and Chevrons | 63 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 315.00 |
| M-17.04 | 0711 11125 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24" for Stop Line and Crosswalk | 501 | LF | \$ 62.00 | \$ 31,062.00 |
| M-17.05 | 0711 11141 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, 2-4 Dotted Guideline/6-10 Gap Extension, 6" | 0.35 | GM | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 2,450.00 |
| M-17.06 | 0711 11160 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message or Symbol | 37 | EA | \$ 190.00 | \$ 7,030.00 |
| M-17.07 | 0711 11170 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow | 70 | EA | \$ 85.00 | \$ 5,950.00 |
| M-17.08 | 0711 11224 Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18" for Diagonals or Chevrons | 18 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| M-17.09 | 0711 16101 Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6" | 1.12 | GM | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,720.00 |
| M-17.10 | 0711 16102 Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 8" | 0.1 | GM | \$ 8,300.00 | \$ 830.00 |
| M-17.11 | 0711 16131 Thermoplastic, Other Surfaces, White, Skip, 6", 10-30 Skip or 3-9 Lane Drop | 0.75 | GM | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| M-17.12 | 0711 16201 Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6" | 0.15 | GM | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| M-17.13 | 0711 17 Thermoplastic, Remove Existing Thermoplastic Pavement Markings: Non-Conflicting Only | 229 | SF | \$ 2.50 | \$ 572.50 |
| M-18.01 | 0630 2 11 Conduit, F&I, Open Trench | 191 | LF | \$ 15.19 | \$ 2,901.29 |
| M-18.02 | 0630 2 12 Conduit, F&I, Directional Bore | 100 | LF | \$ 33.99 | \$ 3,399.00 |
| M-18.03 | 0632 7 1 Signal Cable, New or Reconstructed Intersection, F&I | 3 | PI | \$ 2,216.31 | \$ 6,648.93 |
| M-18.04 | 0632 7 6 Signal Cable, Remove - Intersection | 2 | PI | \$ 1,084.76 | \$ 2,169.52 |
| M-18.05 | 0635 2 11 Pull and Splice Box, F&I, 13" x 24" Cover Size | 14 | EA | \$ 752.18 | \$ 10,530.52 |
| M-18.06 | 0649 2605 Steel CCTV Pole, Remove Pole, Complete/Deep Foundation Removal, Bolt on Attachment | 2 | EA | \$ 6,060.21 | \$ 12,120.42 |
| M-18.07 | 0649 21 6 Steel Mast Arm Assembly, F&I, Single Arm 50' | 1 | EA | \$ 52,876.95 | \$ 52,876.95 |
| M-18.08 | 0649 21 10 Steel Mast Arm Assembly, F&I, Single Arm 60' | 1 | EA | \$ 147,987.74 | \$ 147,987.74 |
| M-18.09 | 0650 1 14 Traffic Signal, F&I, Aluminum, 3-Section, 1-Way | 9 | AS | \$ 1,840.67 | \$ 16,566.03 |
| M-18.10 | 0650 1 19 Traffic Signal, F&I, Aluminum, 5-Section Cluster, 1-Way | 1 | AS | \$ 1,644.63 | \$ 1,644.63 |
| M-18.11 | 0650 1 60 Traffic Signal, Remove - Poles to Remain | 1 | AS | \$ 67.80 | \$ 67.80 |
| M-18.12 | 0653 1 12 Pedestrian Signal, F&I, LED Countdown, 2-Ways | 1 | AS | \$ 1,157.23 | \$ 1,157.23 |
| M-18.13 | 0660 2101 Loop Assembly, F&I, Type A | 10 | AS | \$ 899.84 | \$ 8,998.40 |

Carillon Park Intersection Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7154
Project No.: 17074-112
Bid Date: January 29, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

| Item No. | Description | Quantity | | Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. | |
|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|----|--|------------------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | Totals--> | | 1 | \$ 1,645,948.45 |
| | | Surety-5% bond --> | | The Guarantee Company of North America | |
| M-18.14 | 0660 2106 Loop Assembly, F&I, Type F | 14 | AS | \$ 1,030.56 | \$ 14,427.84 |
| M-18.15 | 0665 1 11 Pedestrian Detector, F&I, Standard | 4 | EA | \$ 240.50 | \$ 962.00 |
| M-18.16 | 0670 5400 Traffic Controller Assembly, Modify | 3 | AS | \$ 2,911.61 | \$ 8,734.83 |
| M-18.17 | 0700 5 22 Internally Illuminated Sign, F&I, Overhead Mount, 12-18 SF | 1 | EA | \$ 3,925.97 | \$ 3,925.97 |
| M-18.18 | 0700 5 50 Internally Illuminated Sign, Relocate | 1 | EA | \$ 1,200.73 | \$ 1,200.73 |
| M-18.19 | 0700 1 11 Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, up to 12 SF | 3 | AS | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| M-18.20 | 0700 1 12 Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 12-20 SF | 2 | AS | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| M-18.21 | 0700 1 60 Single Post Sign, Remove | 2 | AS | \$ 40.00 | \$ 80.00 |
| M-18.22 | 0700 3 201 Sign Panel, F&I Overhead Mount, up to 12 SF | 1 | EA | \$ 428.67 | \$ 428.67 |
| M-18.24 | 0653 1 11 Pedestrian Signal, F&I, LED Countdown, 1-Way | 2 | AS | \$ 664.96 | \$ 1,329.92 |
| M-18.25 | 0646 1 11 Aluminum Signals Pole, Pedestal | 1 | EA | \$ 1,470.95 | \$ 1,470.95 |
| M-18.26 | 0700 2 60 Multi Post Sign Remove | 1 | EA | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 |
| M-18.27 | 0700 2 50 Multi Post Sign Relocate | 1 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| M- 19.1 | 0715 5 40 Light Pole Complete -Special Design, Relocate | 4 | EA | \$ 4,046.27 | \$ 16,185.08 |
| M-19.2 | 0425 5 Manhole, Adjust | 5 | EA | \$ 950.00 | \$ 4,750.00 |
| M-19.3 | 0425 5 1 Adjust Valve Box | 3 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| | | Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS | | | \$ 513,139.45 |
| SURFACE RESTORATION | | | | | |
| C-3.2 | 0523 2 Patterned/Textured Pavement (Asphalt) | 35 | SY | \$ 395.00 | \$ 13,825.00 |
| C-8.2 | 0570 1 2 Performance Turf, Sod | 2200 | SY | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| C-8.3 | 0162 1 11 Prepared Soil Layer, Finish Soil Layer, 6" | 2200 | SY | \$ 7.00 | \$ 15,400.00 |
| C-8.4 | 0104 1 Artificial Coverings/Rolled Erosion Control Products | 55 | SY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| | | Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION | | | \$ 36,375.00 |
| RESURFACING | | | | | |
| N-3.1 | 0327 70 1 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1-1/2" Average Depth | 18722 | SY | \$ 2.50 | \$ 46,805.00 |
| N-4.1 | 0337 7 83 Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 | 1708 | TN | \$ 124.00 | \$ 211,792.00 |
| | | Subtotal: RESURFACING | | | \$ 258,597.00 |

Carillon Park Intersection Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7154
Project No.: 17074-112
Bid Date: January 29, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

| Item No. | Description | Quantity | | |
|-------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|--|------------------------|
| | | | Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. | |
| | | | PO Box 16628 Tampa, FL 33687 | |
| | | Totals--> | 1 | \$ 1,645,948.45 |
| | | Surety-5% bond --> | | |
| | | | The Guarantee Company of North America | |
| BID TABULATION SUMMARY | | | | |
| | | | Subtotal: GENERAL | \$ 499,260.00 |
| | | | Subtotal: ROADWAY | \$ 338,577.00 |
| | | | Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS | \$ 513,139.45 |
| | | | Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION | \$ 36,375.00 |
| | | | Subtotal: RESURFACING | \$ 258,597.00 |
| | | | TOTAL: | \$ 1,645,948.45 |

Ziba Mohammadi 2/22/19
 Ziba Mohammadi, P.E. Date:
 Project Manager

 Evan Birk, P.E. Date:
 Design Manager

Brjesh Prayman 3/4/19
 Brjesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP Date:
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director